## HARTSDALE FIRE DISTRICT

**OFFICE** 

## **BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS**

300 West Hartsdale Avenue Hartsdale, New York 10530 (914) 949-2325

October 13, 2020

The Journal News 1133 Westchester Avenue White Plains, New York 10604

Dear Sir or Madam:

In compliance with the Open Meeting Law requiring notification of the date, time and place of all public meetings of local governments, for publication in the community's interest this is to advise the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Hartsdale Fire District, Hartsdale, New York, will hold a special meeting as follows:

TYPE SESSION Special Meeting with Executive Session

DATE: October 21, 2020

TIME 7:30 p.m.

LOCATION Board Room

Station No. 2

300 West Hartsdale Avenue

Hartsdale, New York

Thank you for your cooperation.

Respectfully

BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS HARTSDALE FIRE DISTRICT

Sharon A. Spagnoli, Secretary/Treasurer